
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2 - 2015 
 

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.  
 

Description 

of Issue 

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 

Description of 

Program/Segment 

Politics  HearSay  

 

 

 

 

4.7.15 

4.22.15 

5.18.15 

6.10.15 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

Congressman Bobby Scott 

Editorial Round Table  

Editorial Round Table  

Editorial Round Table  

Environment  HearSay  

 

 

 

 

5.7.15 

6.8.15 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Changing with the climate  

A More Resilient Region  

Military  HearSay   

 

4.9.15 

5.12.15 

6.18.15 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

PTSD 

Military Spouses  

Echoes from the Jungle  

Health  Another View  

 

HearSay  

 

 

 

4.24.15 

6.26.15 

4.30.15 

5.20.15 

5.27.15 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

National Minority Health Mo. 

Bariatric Surgery  

Taking the Medical test  

Handling Hospice  

Handling your Health  

Race Another View  

 

 

5.15.15 

5.29.15 

6.12.15 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

Mending Race Relations  

Focus on Black Fathers  

Black and Blue  
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HearSay  

6.19.15 

5.4.15 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Emanuel Church Massacre 

Ferguson, Baltimore and 

Beyond  

Economy  Another View  4.3.15 

4.10.15 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Open Campus High School 

Round Table – Education  

LGBT  HearSay  6.22.15 12:06 52 min Hampton Roads Pride  

Education  HearSay  

 

 

6.2.15 12:06 52 min Meet the Superintendents 

Art  Another View  

HearSay  

5.1.15 

6.3.15 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

The Harlem Renaissance 

Curating the Chysler  

 


