Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2 - 2015

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Politics	HearSay	4.7.15	12:06	52 min	Congressman Bobby Scott
		4.22.15	12:06	52 min	Editorial Round Table
		5.18.15	12:06	52 min	Editorial Round Table
		6.10.15	12:06	52 min	Editorial Round Table
Environment	HearSay	5.7.15	12:06	52 min	Changing with the climate
		6.8.15	12:06	52 min	A More Resilient Region
Military	HearSay	4.9.15	12:06	52 min	PTSD
		5.12.15	12:06	52 min	Military Spouses
		6.18.15	12:06	52 min	Echoes from the Jungle
Health	Another View	4.24.15	12:06	52 min	National Minority Health Mo.
		6.26.15	12:06	52 min	Bariatric Surgery
	HearSay	4.30.15	12:06	52 min	Taking the Medical test
		5.20.15	12:06	52 min	Handling Hospice
		5.27.15	12:06	52 min	Handling your Health
Race	Another View	5.15.15	12:06	52 min	Mending Race Relations
		5.29.15	12:06	52 min	Focus on Black Fathers
		6.12.15	12:06	52 min	Black and Blue

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2 - 2015

		6.19.15	12:06	52 min	Emanuel Church Massacre
	HearSay	5.4.15	12:06	52 min	Ferguson, Baltimore and Beyond
Economy	Another View	4.3.15	12:06	52 min	Open Campus High School
		4.10.15	12:06	52 min	Round Table – Education
LGBT	HearSay	6.22.15	12:06	52 min	Hampton Roads Pride
Education	HearSay	6.2.15	12:06	52 min	Meet the Superintendents
Art	Another View HearSay	5.1.15 6.3.15	12:06 12:06	52 min 52 min	The Harlem Renaissance Curating the Chysler

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.